
•  

T-D.6.0.5

IRR

Buff Grace
651-323-3167

buff@mnipl.org

*Zero out-of-pocket financing available

Cash Payback 13.5 Years

*Assumes all grants/incentives are received

12/30/2022

7.1%
*30 years cumulative; system will operate beyond 30 years

*Internal Rate of Return

71,949 kWh in 1st year; 1,970,106 kWh over 30 years
•  

Environmental Benefits

Total Revenue $340,463

1,456,894 lbs. of CO2, which is equivalent to 23,033 trees 
growing for 10 years

Preliminary Design

System Size: 75 kW DC / 183 Panels

Prince of Peace Lutheran 
Church (Loan)

Project Cost

1st Year Net Cost $126,101

$180,144

Contact: 

*Price Valid Until

2561 Victoria St N, 
Roseville, MN 55113

12/16/2022
Rev 2A
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• 

• 

• CPS String Inverters (or equivalent)
• Ecolibrium Ecofoot 2+ Racking

T-D.6.0.5

75 kW, 183 panels

         -Extendable to 10 Years

What are my warranties?
• 25 Year Panel Production Warranty

         -Extendable to 20 years

YOUR PRODUCT WARRANTIESYOUR SOLAR SPECS

*Consumption data is estimated with the 11 months of supplied usage data

What kind of material will be installed?

What will my system size be?

• 25 Year Racking Warranty
• 5 Year Installation Workmanship Warranty

Monocrystalline 410 Watt Jinko Tier 1 
Panels or Equivalent

• 10 Year Inverter Warranty

Solar Utility

96%
Energy Offset
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Payback: 23.1 Yrs

Loan

Payback: 13.6 Yrs

Cash

Cumulative Cash Flows
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HOW MUCH WILL IT SAVE ME (AND THE PLANET)?

$54,043 in tax savings
$49,866  includes all Utility Incentives and/or Grants

$76,235

$276,527 worth of projected utility savings!

Price valid until: 

I intend to 
4,504.00$             Commitment Fee for Engineering & Permitting

108,086.00$         Material Procurement and Mobilization
58,547.00$           Project Installation

9,007.00$             Project Completion Balance

T-D.6.0.5

Your initial payment $180,144 or $2.40/watt, full turnkey design and installation

YOUR SOLAR FINANCES

Over the 30-years

You get back
...and

For a net cost of

Name of authorized representative                                                Signature                                           Date

This document represents a Letter of Intent (LOI). Signature of this LOI is a binding contract indicating that both parties are 
intending to install a solar system as proposed in this LOI. Both parties agree to use reasonable business efforts to negotiate in 
good faith a construction contract that includes but is not limited to the financial milestones presented in this LOI. The initial non-
refundable payment of the Commitment Fee for Engineering and Permitting is due upon signature of this LOI. Additionally, upon 
receipt of payment, Apadana shall proceed by conducting additional due diligence and engineering. Upon completing 
engineering work, both parties shall negotiate in good faith a construction contract that binds each party to finish the installation 
of the solar array identified in this LOI.  

I accept the solar system proposal by Apadana Energy LLC dba Apadana Solar Technologies.

12/30/2022

Rev 2A

Pay CashPay Cash PPA Finance with Apadana 
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Prepared by:   Apadana Prepared for: Prince of Peace Lutheran Church (Loan) Proposal ID:
3401 Nevada Ave N 2561 Victoria St N, Roseville, MN 55113
New Hope, MN 55427 Date: 12/16/2022
Solar@apadanatech.com Offer Expire: 1/15/2023
www.ApadanaSolarTech.com

Total Project Cost 180,144$                     System Type Grid-tied Solar PV Starting Cost of Elec. ($/kWh) 0.085
Installed System Cost ($/Watt) 2.40$                           System Capacity (DC kW) 75.030                          Rate Escalation (%/year) 3.5%

Number of Modules 183                               6.8%
Federal Investment Tax Credit (ITC) 54,043$                       Approximate Module Area (sq. ft) 6,766                            

Incentives 49,866$                       * Federal Tax Rate 21%
Tax Savings -$                             Avg Utility Electric Rate ($/kWh, 30 yrs) 0.132$                          ** State Tax Rate 9.8%

Cost Net of Incentives & Tax Savings 76,235$                       Average Solar Cost ($/kWh, 30 yrs) 0.039$                          
Year 1 Module Degradation 2.5%

Project Payback (Years) 13.5                             Current Annual Consumption (kWh) 75,256                          Year 2+ Module Degradation 0.5%
Internal Rate of Return (IRR) 7.1% Bi-Facial Production Gain 0.0%

Cumulative Solar Savings (30 yrs) 214,362$                     Solar Portion of  Electric Consumption 96% Utility Provider Xcel Energy

Year
System 

Production 
[kWh]

Production & 
Energy 

Savings* [$]

Demand 
Savings** [$]

Incentives / 
Grants / 

Rebate [$]

Investment Tax 
Credit [$]

* Federal [$] 
Depreciation

** First Year 
State Depr [$] Loan Payment [$] Cash Flow [$] Cumulative 

Cash Flow [$] Year

1,970,107    276,527$         14,070$           49,866$         54,043$              -$                   -$                 214,362$      
0                     -                    54,043                         -                          -            (126,101)         (126,101) 0
1           71,949                  5,637                     375               2,158                          -                           -                          -                 8,171         (117,930) 1
2           70,150                  5,762                     380               2,105                          -                           -                          -                 8,247         (109,683) 2
3           69,800                  5,949                     386               2,094                          -                           -                          -                 8,429         (101,254) 3
4           69,451                  6,142                     392               2,084                          -                           -                          -                 8,617           (92,637) 4
5           69,103                  6,341                     398               2,073                          -                           -                          -                 8,812           (83,825) 5
6           68,758                  6,547                     404               2,063                          -                           -                          -                 9,014           (74,811) 6
7           68,414                  6,760                     410               2,052                          -                           -                          -                 9,222           (65,589) 7
8           68,072                  6,979                     416               2,042                          -                           -                          -                 9,438           (56,151) 8
9           67,732                  7,206                     422               2,032                          -                           -                          -                 9,660           (46,491) 9
10           67,393                  7,440                     429               2,022                          -                           -                          -                 9,891           (36,600) 10
11           67,056                  7,682                     435               2,012                          -                           -                          -               10,129           (26,471) 11
12           66,721                  7,932                     442               2,002                          -                           -                          -               10,375           (16,096) 12
13           66,387                  8,190                     448               1,992                          -                           -                          -               10,630             (5,466) 13
14           66,055                  8,456                     455               1,982                          -                           -                          -               10,893               5,427 14
15           65,725                  8,731                     462               1,972                          -                           -                          -               11,165             16,591 15
16           65,396                  9,015                     469               1,962                          -                           -                          -               11,446             28,037 16
17           65,069                  9,309                     476               1,952                          -                           -                          -               11,736             39,774 17
18           64,744                  9,612                     483               1,942                          -                           -                          -               12,037             51,811 18
19           64,420                  9,925                     490               1,933                          -                           -                          -               12,347             64,158 19
20           64,098                10,248                     497               1,923                          -                           -                          -               12,668             76,826 20
21           63,778                10,582                     505               1,913                          -                           -                          -               13,000             89,826 21
22           63,459                10,926                     512               1,904                          -                           -                          -               13,342           103,168 22
23           63,141                11,282                     520               1,894                          -                           -                          -               13,697           116,865 23
24           62,826                11,650                     528               1,885                          -                           -                          -               14,063           130,927 24
25 2           62,512                12,030                     536               1,875                          -                           -                          -               14,441           145,368 25 2

26           62,199                12,422                     544                     -                            -                           -                          -               12,966           158,333 26
27           61,888                12,827                     552                     -                            -                           -                          -               13,379           171,712 27
28           61,579                13,245                     560                     -                            -                           -                          -               13,805           185,518 28
29           61,271                13,646                     569                     -                            -                           -                          -               14,215           199,732 29
30           60,964                14,053                     577                     -                            -                           -                          -               14,630           214,362 30

Totals 1,970,107    276,527$         14,070$           49,866$         54,043$              -$                   -$                 -$                   214,362$      
*The numbers above are estimates based on industry standards complied by a 20 year average of geo-specific data. Actual numbers may vary.

Rev 2A (CASH)

INVESTMENT SNAPSHOT SYSTEM SNAPSHOT INPUT DATA & ASSUMPTIONS

    FINANCIAL DETAILS
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Prepared by:   Apadana Prepared for: Prince of Peace Lutheran Church (Loan) Proposal ID:
3401 Nevada Ave N 2561 Victoria St N, Roseville, MN 55113
New Hope, MN 55427 Date: 12/16/2022
Solar@apadanatech.com Offer Expire: 1/15/2023
www.ApadanaSolarTech.com

Total Project Cost 180,144$                   System Type Grid-tied Solar PV Starting Cost of Elec. ($/kWh) 0.085
Installed System Cost ($/Watt) 2.40$                           System Capacity (DC kW) 75.030                          Rate Escalation (%/year) 3.5%

Number of Modules 183                               6.8%
Federal Investment Tax Credit (ITC) 54,043$                       Approximate Module Area (sq. ft) 6,766                            * Federal Tax Rate 21%

Incentives 49,866$                       ** State Tax Rate 9.8%
Tax Savings -$                             Avg Utility Electric Rate ($/kWh, 30 yrs) 0.132$                          Loan Amount 180,144$                 

Cost Net of Incentives & Tax Savings 76,235$                     Average Solar Cost ($/kWh, 30 yrs) 0.039$                          Loan Term (years) 20
Loan Interest Rate (%/yr) 5.50%

Project Payback (Years) 23.1                          Current Annual Consumption (kWh) 75,256                          Year 1 Module Degradation 2.5%
Year 2+ Module Degradation 0.5%

Cumulative Solar Savings (30 yrs) 97,101$                     Solar Portion of  Electric Consumption 96% Utility Provider Xcel Energy

Year
System 

Production 
[kWh]

Production & 
Energy 

Savings* [$]

Demand 
Savings** [$]

Incentives / 
Grants / 

Rebate [$]

Investment Tax 
Credit [$]

* Federal [$] 
Depreciation

** First Year 
State Depr [$] Loan Payment [$] Cash Flow [$] Cumulative 

Cash Flow [$] Year

1,970,107    276,527$         2,802$             49,866$         54,043$              -$                   -$                 (297,405)$          97,101$         
0                     -                    54,043                         -                          -               54,043             54,043 0
1           71,949                  5,637                     375               2,158                          -                           -                          -                   (14,870)              (6,700)             47,344 1
2           70,150                  5,762                     380               2,105                          -                           -                          -                   (14,870)              (6,623)             40,720 2
3           69,800                  5,949                     386               2,094                          -                           -                          -                   (14,870)              (6,441)             34,279 3
4           69,451                  6,142                     392               2,084                          -                           -                          -                   (14,870)              (6,253)             28,026 4
5           69,103                  6,341                     398               2,073                          -                           -                          -                   (14,870)              (6,058)             21,968 5
6           68,758                  6,547                     404               2,063                          -                           -                          -                   (14,870)              (5,856)             16,112 6
7           68,414                  6,760                     410               2,052                          -                           -                          -                   (14,870)              (5,648)             10,464 7
8           68,072                  6,979                     416               2,042                          -                           -                          -                   (14,870)              (5,433)               5,031 8
9           67,732                  7,206                     422               2,032                          -                           -                          -                   (14,870)              (5,210)                (179) 9
10           67,393                  7,440                     429               2,022                          -                           -                          -                   (14,870)              (4,979)             (5,158) 10
11           67,056                  7,682                     435               2,012                          -                           -                          -                   (14,870)              (4,741)             (9,900) 11
12           66,721                  7,932                     442               2,002                          -                           -                          -                   (14,870)              (4,495)           (14,395) 12
13           66,387                  8,190                     448               1,992                          -                           -                          -                   (14,870)              (4,241)           (18,635) 13
14           66,055                  8,456                     455               1,982                          -                           -                          -                   (14,870)              (3,977)           (22,613) 14
15           65,725                  8,731                     462               1,972                          -                           -                          -                   (14,870)              (3,706)           (26,318) 15
16           65,396                  9,015                     469               1,962                          -                           -                          -                   (14,870)              (3,424)           (29,743) 16
17           65,069                  9,309                     476               1,952                          -                           -                          -                   (14,870)              (3,134)           (32,877) 17
18           64,744                  9,612                     483               1,942                          -                           -                          -                   (14,870)              (2,833)           (35,710) 18
19           64,420                  9,925                     490               1,933                          -                           -                          -                   (14,870)              (2,523)           (38,233) 19
20           64,098                10,248                     497               1,923                          -                           -                          -                   (14,870)              (2,202)           (40,435) 20
21           63,778                10,582                     505               1,913                          -                           -                          -                            -               13,000           (27,435) 21
22           63,459                10,926                     512               1,904                          -                           -                          -                            -               13,342           (14,093) 22
23           63,141                11,282                     520               1,894                          -                           -                          -                            -               13,697                (396) 23
24           62,826                11,650                     528               1,885                          -                           -                          -                            -               14,063             13,666 24
25 2           62,512                12,030                     536               1,875                          -                           -                          -                            -               14,441             28,107 25 2

26           62,199                12,422                     544                     -                            -               12,966             41,072 26
27           61,888                12,827                     552                     -                            -               13,379             54,451 27
28           61,579                13,245                     560                     -                            -               13,805             68,256 28
29           61,271                13,646                     569                     -                            -               14,215             82,471 29
30           60,964                14,053                     577                     -                            -               14,630             97,101 30

Totals 1,970,107    276,527$         2,802$             49,866$         54,043$              -$                   -$                 (297,405)$          97,101$         
*The numbers above are estimates based on industry standards complied by a 20 year average of geo-specific data. Actual numbers may vary.
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